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University of Sydney
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Advanced Round Pairings

Run-Off Rounds*
Florida Coastal School of Law (USA) defeated University of Hong Kong (Hong Kong, China)
Kyiv-Mohyla Academy (Ukraine) defeated National Law University (India)
University of Sydney (Australia) defeated Case Western Reserve University (USA)
University of Ottawa, Common Law (Canada) defeated Universidad Cat6lica Andres Bello (Venezuela)
University of California Hastings (USA) defeated Ateneo de Manila University (Philippines)
National Law School of India University (India) defeated Universit6 Paris I (France)
International Islamic University (Malaysia) defeated Universidad de los Andes (Colombia)
University of Queensland (Australia) defeated Utrecht University (Netherlands)

Octafinal Rounds*
King's College London (United Kingdom) defeated Kyiv-Mohyla Academy (Ukraine)
University of California Hastings (USA) defeated Florida Coastal School of Law (USA)
National University of Singapore (Singapore) defeated National Law School of India University (India)
University of Ottawa, Common Law Section (Canada) defeated University of Pennsylvania (USA)
University of Sydney (Australia) defeated Washington University St. Louis (USA)
University College London (United Kingdom) defeated International Islamic University (Malaysia)
University of Queensland (Australia) defeated National Academy for Legal Studies and Research (India)
Lewis and Clark Law School (USA) defeated University of Oxford (United Kingdom)

Ouarterfinal Rounds*
King's College London (United Kingdom) defeated University of California Hastings (USA)
National University of Singapore (Singapore) defeated University of Ottawa, Common Law (Canada)
University of Queensland (Australia) defeated University College London (United Kingdom)
University of Sydney (Australia) defeated Lewis and Clark Law School (USA)

Semifinal Rounds
University of Sydney (Australia) defeated University of Queensland (Australia)
Kings College London (United Kingdom) defeated National University of Singapore (Singapore)

Shearman & Sterling Jessup Cup Championship Round
University of Sydney (Australia) defeated Kings College London (United Kingdom)

* According to the Official Rules (9.3.5.3), if more than one team from a single country advance to the Run-Off,
Octafinal or Quarterfinal Rounds, such teams are required to compete against one another. No more than six teams from any
given country may advance to the Run-Off Rounds and Octafinal Rounds.
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Team Rankings
Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Top 30 Teams After Preliminary Rounds

Rank Team Region Wins Raw Pts. Round Pts.
1 376 USA (Penn) 4 3224 34
2 895 Singapore 4 3187 36
3 354 USA (Wash. U.) 4 3162 30
4 196 UK (U College London) 4 3139 33.5
5 276 India (NALSAR) 4 3109 34
6 197 UK (Kings College London) 4 3105 30
7 335 USA (Lewis & Clark) 4 3094 34
8 193 UK (Oxford) 4 3075.5 31.5
9 694 Ukraine 4 3038 33
10 449 USA (Florida Coastal) 4 2983 26.5
11 772 Venezuela 4 2972 33
12 118 France 4 2951 29
13 353 USA (Case Western) 3 3124 30
14 737 Colombia 3 3112 21
15 473 USA (Cal-Hastings) 3 3110 28
16* 380 USA (Boston College)* 3 3103 20.5
17 804 Australia (Queensland) 3 3079.5 28
18 163 Netherlands 3 3070 27
19 893 Philippines 3 3069 24.5
20* 355 USA (Columbia)* 3 3055 26
21 881 Malaysia 3 3052 20
22 808 Australia (Sydney) 3 3031 22
23 278 India (NLSIU) 3 3021 25.5
24 305 Canada (Ottawa Common) 3 2999 22.5
25 241 Hong Kong, China 3 2992 23
26 279 India (NLU) 3 2978 25
27 584 South Africa 3 2964 24.5
28 762 Mexico 3 2926 25
29 153 Ireland 3 2918 24.5
30 105 Belgium 3 2910 26.5

* Rule 9.3.4: No more than six (6) Teams from one nation may advance to the Advanced Rounds of the International
Tournament. If more than six (6) Teams from one nation place among the twenty-four (24) highest-ranked Teams from
the Preliminary Rounds, only the six highest-ranked Teams from such nation may advance to the Advanced Rounds. If
after the application of this rule, there are fewer than twenty-four (24) Teams eligible for the Advanced Rounds, the
highest-ranked Team(s) that did not otherwise qualify for the Advanced Rounds shall be added until the number of
Teams equals twenty-four.
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2007 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Best Individual Oral Performances

(top 100)

Rank Oralist
1 H. Azkya
2 J. Connah
3 K. Whittaker
4 J. Eggleton

L. Wong
M. Angeles

7 N. Hassan
8 A. Henderson

0. Pringle
10 W. Patterson
11 0. Murray
12 J. Harper

R. McLelland
14 N. Morris
15 T. Appleton
16 L. Bastin
17 J. Macaulay
18 M. Lindl
19 K. Tanna
20 S. Davis
21 Q. Rasheed
22 T. Parker
23 M. Day
24 S. Machado
25 X. Shum
26 M. Weibell
27 N. Idris

T. Payne
29 C.D. Pangilinan

R. Schmidt
S. Petkov

32 C. O'Culain
E. Chua

34 E. Ponce
J. Jones
T. Kastelic

37 B. Tasci
D. Trimino

39 B. McRae
40 E. Kelsey
41 N. Gamio

Y. Zhang
43 A. Kanli
44 T. Herrera
45 K. Odynski
46 C. McLaughlin
47 L. Sinisterra
48 M. Doris

T. Batan
V. Tumonis

Team
868
163
376
380
354
762
881
376
376
335
808
380
378
895
355
808
197
473
197
355
197
241
353
737
196
353
196
335
893
124
100
153
895
737
378
675
952
177
804
193
701
163
142
476
305
353
737
304
893
159

School (Nation)
Indonesia (U. Indonesia)
Netherlands
USA (Penn)
USA (Boston College)
USA (Wash. U.)
Mexico
Malaysia
USA (Penn)
USA (Penn)
USA (Lewis & Clark)
Australia (Sydney)
USA (Boston College)
USA (Ohio Northern)
Singapore
USA (Columbia)
Australia (Sydney)
UK (Kings Coll. London)
USA (Cal-Hastings)
UK (Kings Coll. London)
USA (Columbia)
UK (Kings Coll. London)
Hong Kong, China
USA (Case Western)
Colombia
UK (U Coll. London)
USA (Case Western)
UK (U Coll. London)
USA (Lewis & Clark)
Philippines
Germany (Heidelberg)
Austria
Ireland
Singapore
Colombia
USA (Ohio Northern)
Slovenia
Turkey
Sweden
Australia (Queensland)
UK (Oxford)
Argentina
Netherlands
Greece
USA (South Texas)
Canada (Ottawa Common)
USA (Case Western)
Colombia
Canada (Victoria)
Philippines
Lithuania

Total Score
279
276.5
276
275.5
275.5
275.5
273
271.5
271.5
271
270
269.5
269.5
269.25
269
268.5
267.5
267
265.5
265
264.75
264.667
264.5
264
263.75
263.5
263
263
262.5
262.5
262.5
261.5
261.5
261
261
261
260.5
260.5
259.667
259.5
259
259
258.5
258.25
257.667
257.5
257
256.5
256.5
256.5

Average Score
93
92.167
92
91.833
91.833
91.833
91
90.5
90.5
90.333
90
89.833
89.833
89.75
89.667
89.5
89.167
89
88.5
88.333
88.25
88.222
88.167
88
87.917
87.833
87.667
87.667
87.5
87.5
87.5
87.167
87.167
87
87
87
86.833
86.833
86.556
86.5
86.333
86.333
86.167
86.083
85.889
85.833
85.667
85.5
85.5
85.5
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51 0. Burlyuk
52 R. Fuad

S. Kim
T. Lyne

55 L. Grant
56 A. Kegye

L. Hauf
M. Morales

59 M. Gurgel
R. Borrmann

61 B. Wiles
E. Hwang
M-L. Overbeck
Z. Lampell

65 Z. Wu
66 C. Tolliver

P.Intsiful
68 M. Zayd
69 E. Lefever

L. McLaurin
L. Schicho

72 A. Singh
H. Abdulkareem
J. Howley
J. Swanepoel
V. Kesari

77 D. Schweitzer
G. Lucchese
S. Kui

80 P. Horal
81 E. Bueuss

H. Kwak
T. Geron

84 S. Rao
85 Tseng
86 E. Eastaugh

M. Roy
N. Blake-Knox
Z. Karsai

90 A. Arko
M. Dedeic
M. Naniwadekar
N. Lee
R. Gibson
Y. Liu

96 A. Eggers
K. O'Brian

98 D. Kim
N. Milaninia
W. Leung

Ukraine
Malaysia
Korea
Ireland
Australia (Queensland)
Hungary
USA (Cal Western)
Mexico
USA (Columbia)
Sweden
USA (Cal-Hastings)
Korea
USA (Cal-Hastings)
USA (Case Western)
UK (Oxford)
USA (Lewis & Clark)
Ghana
Malaysia
Belgium
USA (Wash. U.)
Austria
South Africa
Nigeria
Australia (Queensland)
South Africa
India (NALSAR)
Germany (Heidelberg)
Italy
Hungary
USA (Florida Coastal)
Austria
Korea
France
India (NALSAR)
Taiwan
Canada (Ottawa Common)
USA (Wash. U.)
Ireland
Hungary
Slovenia
Serbia
India (NLSIU)
UK (Oxford)
USA (Lewis & Clark)
China (Renmin)
USA (Boston College)
Germany (Tuebingen)
Korea
USA (Cal-Hastings)
Hong Kong, China
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256.375
256
256
256
255.75
255.5
255.5
255.5
255
255
254.5
254.5
254.5
254.5
254.125
254
254
253.5
253
253
253
252.5
252.5
252.5
252.5
252.5
252
252
252
251.75
251.5
251.5
251.5
251.25
250.75
250.5
250.5
250.5
250.5
250
250
250
250
250
250
249.5
249.5
249
249
249

85.458
85.333
85.333
85.333
85.25
85.167
85.167
85.167
85
85
84.833
84.833
84.833
84.833
84.708
84.667
84.667
84.5
84.333
84.333
84.333
84.167
84.167
84.167
84.167
84.167
84
84
84
83.917
83.833
83.833
83.833
83.75
83.583
83.5
83.5
83.5
83.5
83.333
83.333
83.333
83.333
83.333
83.333
83.167
83.167
83
83
83
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2007 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records

Argentina
Universidad de Buenos Aires - Team #701

Maria Noelia Gamio
Barbara Sofia Aubert Casas

Ignacio Herrera
Ignacio Javier Uresandi

Armenia
Russian-Aremnian (Slavonik) State University -

Team #980
Ara Khzmalyan

Tigran Nagapetyan
Hayk Malkhasyan

Ani Hakobyan
Lilit Yeremyan

Australia
University of Queensland - Team #804

Anthony Bremner
Laura Grant

Jessica Howley
Angus O'Brien
Belinda McRae

Australia
University of Sydney - Team #808

Fiona Roughley
Lucas Bastin

Odette Murray
Natasha Simonsen

Zelie Wood

Austria
University of Vienna - Team #100

Emilia Breuss
Szilvia Petkov
Philip Pokorny
Luca Schicho

Belarus
Belarus State Economic University - Team #101

Olga Pavlova
Olga Majitova

Aleksandra Shelestova

Belgium
Katholieke Universitfit Leuven - Team # 105

Stefaan Ghesquiere
Ellen Lefever
Hanne Philips
Fekete Baldzs

Brazil
Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais - Team #712

Bernardo Augusto Gongalves Santos
Lucianara Andrade Fonseca

Laura Berdine Santos Delamonica
Fernanda Rodrigues Guimardes Andrade

Samuel Morgan Teixeira Costa

Brazil
Centro Universitario Ritter dos Reis - Team #713

Gabriel Nascimento Rodrigues de Freitas
Menon Schlisting Machado

Filipe Fredo
Natalia da Rosa Siqueira

Bruno Fulginiti

Bulgaria
Sofia University - Team #107

Yassen Spassov
Polina Stoicheva

Nikolay Mladenski
Yoana Nikolova

Canada
University of Victoria - Team #304

Dea Lloyd
Kylie Buday
Greg Allen

Canada
University of Ottawa - Common Law Section - Team #305

Erik Eastaugh
Kirsten Odynski
Gerald Griffiths

Hilary Young

Chile
Universidad Adolfo Ibanez - Team #731

James Channing
Felix Antolin

China
RenMin University of China, Law School - Team #207

Zhang Binxin
Li Jing

Huang Yan
Liu Yiqiang

Liu Xin
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China
Shenzhen University - Team #211

Wei Yun
Huang Sufan

Ling Nan
Luo Xuan
Luo Rui

China
Xiamen University Law School - Team #216

Chunyang Yan
Lu Wang
Junli Shu

Lingjuan Zhang
Yuepeng Wang

China
China Foreign Affairs University - Team #201

Li Wei
Mei You

Zhang Jiajia
Xu Hongda
Zhang Xue

Colombia
Universidad de los Andes - Team #737

Laura Sinisterra Padz
Sebastidn Machado Ramirez

Estefania Ponce Durdn
Maria Camila Uribe Sanabria

Costa Rica
Universidad de Costa Rica - Team #740

Irene Brenes Akerman
Andrea Marin Odio

Natalia Porras Zamora
Luis Diego Rodriguez Palma

Ximena Soley Echeverria

Czech Republic
Charles University - Law Faculty - Team #111

Katerina Suldovd
Milan Lipovsk,
Theodor Klin
Tomds Ditrych

Denmark
University Of Copenhagen, Faculty of Law - Team #113

Dijana Dmitruk
Nina Fischer

Andrzej Wieckowski
Marianna Linnik

Dominican Republic
Pontificia Universidad Cat6lica Madre y Maestra -

Team #745
Jimena Conde Jiminian

Erika Batista D'Oleo
Coral de Camps
Miriam Mambrn

Ethiopia
Addis Ababa University Law Faculty - Team #535

Blen Asemrie Sahilu
Gedion Timothewos Hessebon

Finland
University of Helsinki - Team #115

Elina Lemmetty
Sophie Ogilvie
Tiina Pajuste
Anne Slaen

France
Universit6 Paris I Pantheon-Sorbonne - Team #118

Isra Black
Tal Geron

Ana Luisa Campos
Daphnde Ouellet
Leonardo Lima

Georgia
Tbilisi State University Team I - Team #121

Natia Lapiashvili
George Sarajishvili
Merab Akhmeteli
Tamar Meskhia

Germany
Universitat Heidelberg, Ruprecht-Karls- - Team #124

David Schweizer
Karen Irle

Rebecca Schmidt
Marie Lakies

Germany
Eberhard-Karls Universitaet Tuebingen - Team # 129

Killian O'Brian
Zlatko Bajic

Dorota Englender
Nicolas Klein

Alexandra Barbara Zeeb

International Law Students Association
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Ghana
Ghana School of Law - Team #545

Kpebu Martin Luther
Dadzie Peter Kwasi

Adu-Mante Andrews Kwasi
Intsiful Prince Richard

Francesca Tete-Mensah

Greece
University of Athens Law School - Team #141

Artemis Amalia Metaxa
Argyri Panezi

Chrysalis-Eleni Nikita
Maria Orfanou

Greece
Aristotle University - Team #142

Venetia Argyropoulou
Athanasia Kanli

Ioannis Mandelenis
Heliostalakti Thoua

Guyana
University of Guyana, Department of Government and

International Affairs - Team #754
Trevor Gardener Williams

Wainewright Jonathan Noble
William John Ebenezer Harris

Hong Kong
University of Hong Kong, Faculty of Law - Team #241

Janet HO
Wilson LEUNG

Kay SETO
Timothy PARKER

Mavis LAU

Hungary
Eotvos Lorand University, Faculty of Law - Team #144

Szilard Kui
Adel Kegye

Zsuzsanna Szava
Zsuzsa Dorottya Karsai

Katalin Schadt

Iceland
University of Iceland - Team #148

Eggert Olafsson
Hrafnhildur Bragadottir

Valgerdur B Eggertsdottir
Thorvaldur Heidar Thorsteinsson

India
ILS Law College - Team #270
Narasipuram Ashwani Kumar

Seetha Sreeraman
Priyamvada Shenoy

K. Anandh
K. Sai Sandeep Pareekshit

India
NALSAR University of Law - Team #276

Sowmya Rao
Vinay Kesari

Sandeep Challa

India
National Law School of India University - Team #278

Preet Inder Singh
Srijoni Sen

Mihir Naniwadekar

India
National Law University - Team #279

Sundar Ramanathan
Shreyas Reddy

Atreya Bhattacharya
Adarsh Ramanujan

Anand Varma

Indonesia
Atma Jaya Chatolic University - Team #860

Andre V. Suprapto
Dimas R. Suryoputro

Guna Darma
Melisa Carmelita
Patriani P. Mulia

Indonesia
University of Indonesia - Team #868

Fitria Chairani
Hadyu Ikrami
Hanna Azkiya
Harjo Winoto

Ireland
Law Society of Ireland, Law School - Team #153

Cormac O' Culain
Nicholas Blake-Knox

Kevin Ryan
Therese Lyne

Regan 0' Driscoll
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Israel
Hebrew University Law School - Team #156

Yael Bitton
Ayelet Gordon

Efrat Hakak
Luka Ilya Skorochod

Eran Sthoeger

Italy
Universita degli Studi Roma Tre - Team #157

Giulia Lucchese
Matteo Patrignani
Valerio Picchiassi
Agnese Pizzolla
Luigi Romano

Japan
Kyoto University - Team #831

Nakano Shinsuke
Kijima Yohei
Takata Shiho

Hiraishi Kosuke
Yamamoto Kensuke

Kazakhstan
Kazakh Abylai-Khan University of International

Relations and World Languages - Team #918
Alibek B. Begdesenov
Amir B. Begdesenov

Kenya
Moi University - Team #551

Antony M. Laibuta
Lucyline Nkatha Murungi

Kenya
University of Nairobi - Team #552

Korea, South
Handong International Law School - Team #820

Eun Sang HWANG
Seoyoung KIM
Heather KWAK

Doh Ah KIM

Kosova UNMIK
University of Prishtina - Law Faculty - Team #607

Arbenita Mjekiqi
Ardrit Gashi
Nora Makolli

Kyrgyzstan
American University - Central Asia - Team #945

A. Rakhmidinova
B. Esenkulova

Latvia
University of Latvia - Team #158

Ilze Dubava
Kaspars Fridensbergs-Ansbergs

Arina Koligina
Ilza Tralmaka

Lesotho
National University of Lesotho Faculty of Law

- Team #555
Thene Phoka

Phomane Phelane
Mothibeli Tsepo

Ndebele Koili
Posholi Pitso

Lithuania
Mykolas Romeris University - Team # 159

Arturas Gutauskas
Vykintas Lideikis
Mykolas Savelskis
Vitalius Tumonis

Rytis Valunas

Malaysia
International Islamic University Malaysia - Team #881

Nur Haslina Hassan
Rofitah Ahmad Fuad

Bedrudin Nurikic
Mohd Zayd Bohoruddin
Siti Aisya Abdul Rahman

Mexico
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico (UNAM) -

Team #762
Maria de los Angeles Morales

Christine Isabel Pichel
Gloria Patricia Uribe
Paula Sofia Vasquez

Mexico
Centro de Investigacion y Docencia Economicas (CIDE) -

Team #763
Perseo Quiroz Rend6n

Luis Manuel Jard6n Pifia
Karina Perez Rouco

Josd Rafii Landgrave Fuentes
Rafael Jos6 L6pez de Valle

Namibia
University of Namibia - Team #559

Vincia Cloete
Clever Mapaure
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Nepal
Kathmandu School of Law - Team #889

Niranjan Adhikari
Pralad Bhattarai

Apurba Khatiwada

Netherlands
Utrecht University - Team # 163

J. Connah
E.M. Cowgill

F. Yusuf
J. Zhang

New Zealand
University of Canterbury - Team #818

Justin Wall
Arpana Raj

Alana Messent
Grace Lee

Nigeria
University of Ilorin, Faculty of Law - Team #560

Hamid AbdulKareem
Faith Oluwatunbi

Philippines
Ateneo de Manila University - Team #893

Timothy John R. Batan
Mae S. Divinagracia

Cecille Langreo Mejia
Christian Daniel Pangilinan

Patrick Simon S. Perillo

Poland
Nicholaus Copernicus University - Team #166

Aneta Katarzyna Podsiadla
Anna Rynda

Rafal Kozlowski
Daniel Zielinski

Portugal
Universidade Nova de Lisboa - Team # 170

Raul Relvas Moreira
Tomas Almeida Ribeiro

Luis Villas Boas
Bruno Telles Caeiro

Jorge Bernardino

Russia
MGIMO (Moscow State Univ. of Foreign Relations)

- Team #628
Lyubov Zadvornova
Vasilisa Neshataeva
Diana Taratukhina

Pavel Evseenko
Alexandra Kotlyachkova

Russia
State University - Higher School of Economics - Nizhny

Novgorod Branch - Team #660
Dmitry Gorbatov
Georgiy Korolev

Alexander Potapov
Vladimir Romanov

Russia
Immanuel Kant State University of Russia - Team #623

Natella Djaparidze
Tatiana Ezhova

Anna Kozyakova
Sergey Tymma

Russia
Moscow Academy of Economics and Law - Team #629

Kursakov Artyom
Tolkacheva Irina

Rudomanov Nikolay

Russia
Russian Academy of Justice - Team #639

Sobina Lyudmila
Putushkina Olga
Aristova Ksenia

Osadchiy Maksim
Sakharova Ekaterina

Russia
Saint-Petersburg State University - Team #640

Polina Galperina
Tatiana Mikhalchuk

Anton Petrov
Kristina Smirnova
Tair Suleimanov

Serbia
Union University Faculty of Law - Team #671

Milena Lakovic
Miroslav Gajic

Masa Dedic
Milica Filipovic
Gojko Pantovic

Singapore
National University of Singapore - Team #895

Chen Siyuan
Eunice Chua

Wong Woon Kwong
Natalie Morris
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Slovenia
University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Law - Team #675

Mojca Neudauer
Danijela Horvat

Anze Arko
Tevz Kastelic

South Africa
University of Pretoria - Team #584

Jonathan Mark Swanepoel
Avani Singh

Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka Law College - Team #898

Malik Irshad Hameed
Ruwanthi Renuka Herat-Gunaratne

Anthony Rehan Almeida

Sweden
Lund University - Team # 177

Robin Borrman
Sally Longworth

Stefan Luca
Diana Trimino

Taiwan
National Chengchi University - Team #251

Yu-Ju Yen
Ai-Tang Chang
Ta-Chuan Tseng

Yu-Han Chen
Yao-Jen Ho

Thailand
Chulalongkom University - Team #850

Peachya Thammapitagkul
Nattapat Lertprapotekul

Verapat Pariyawong
Asit Prueangwet

Sarocha Thongperm

Turkey
Istanbul Bilgi University - Team #952

Zeynep Buharali
Kutlu Tariman
Doga Akyurek

Burak Tasci
Esra Unal

Ukraine
Kyiv-Mohyla Academy Law School - Team #694

Volodymyr Solohub
Andriy Kirmach

Olga Burlyuk
Kirill Meleshevych

United Kingdom
University of Oxford - Team #193

Nathan Lee
Wing Kin Law

Zhuang-Hui Wu
Victoria Flowers
Elizabeth Kelsey

United Kingdom
University College London - Team #196

Nurul Izza Idris
Xiuming Shum
Jamila Hassan
Cara Borton

United Kingdom
King's College London - Team #197

Michael Cottrell
Jack Macaulay
Taalay Rasheed
Kartikeya Tanna

Lilly Wong

United States
Lewis & Clark - Team #335

Corey Tolliver
Troy Payne

Ryan Gibson
William Patterson

Jonathan Spare

United States
Boston College Law School - Team #380

Alison Eggers
Jane Harper

Jeremy Eggleton
Joshua Skolnick
Samantha Massie

United States
University of Iowa College of Law - Team #340

Jessica Blome
Dustin Lies

Andrew Stoltze
Andrea Shafer
Javaria Ahmad

United States
Case Western Reserve School of Law - Team #353

Conor McLaughlin
Margaux Day
Zach Lampell

Morgan Weibel
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United States
Washington University - Team #354

Luke McLaurin
Rachel Olander
Marguerite Roy
Ashley Walker

Liang Wei Wong

United States
Columbia Law School - Team #355

Tracy 0. Appleton
R. Seth Davis

Rebecca Rader Brown
Matthew Gurgel

Chang Liu

United States
University of Pennsylvania - Team #376

Keola R. Whittaker
Omar Pringle

Alasdair I. Henderson
Hayley McLorinan

Misha Isaak

United States
Ohio Northern University, Pettit College of Law

- Team #378
Melissa Freeman

Joshua Jones
Ryan McLelland

Ashley Neese
Olena Zadorozhna

United States
California Western School of Law - Team #381

Amy Cordova
Emily E. Bartholemew

Laurie Hauf
Christina D. Rovira
Matthew L. Tucker

United States
Florida Coastal School of Law - Team #449

Lacy Brinson
Seda Aktas

Richard Marshall

United States
University of California Hastings College Law

-Team #473
Vlad Kroll

Miranda Lindl
Nema Milaninia

Marja-Liisa Overbeck
Ben Wiles

United States
South Texas College of Law - Team #476

Tiffany Herrera
Christopher J. Kronzer

Erin N. Kupcunas
Joshua A. Reiss
Leah A. Rush

Uruguay
Universidad de Montevideo - Team #770

Sofia Klot
Yael Ribco

Sebastian Ramos
Fabian Roizen
Paola Opertti

Uzbekistan
Westminster International University in Tashkent

- Team #970
Usmon Kuchimov
Jassur Rakhmanov

Sanjar Khudayberdiyev

Venezuela
Universidad Cat6lica Andres Bello - Team #772

Adela Troconis
Daniela Portagnuolo
Jose Antonio Herrera
Francisco Scannone

Maria Elena Mogollon

International Law Students Association



2007 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Memorial Results

ALONA E. EVANS AWARD
ToP 25 BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE

SHEARMAN & STERLING INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

Team
354
376
276
893
381
895
216
473
163
142
772
353
804
193
278
378
124
449
105
196
380
701
694
712
158

Nation/School Name
USA (Wash. U.)
USA (Penn)
India (NALSAR)
Philippines
USA (Cal Western)
Singapore
China (Xiamen)
USA (Cal-Hastings)
Netherlands
Greece
Venezuela
USA (Case Western)
Australia (Queensland)
UK (Oxford)
India (NLSIU)
USA (Ohio Northern)
Germany (Heidelberg)
USA (Florida Coastal)
Belgium
UK (U. Col. London)
USA (Boston College)
Argentina
Ukraine
Brazil (UFMG)
Latvia

HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD

TOP FIVE BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE

REGIONAL/NATIONAL COMPETITIONS

University of Sydney, Australia
NALSAR School of Law, India
Case Western Reserve University, United States
Universidad Cat6lica Andres Bello, Venezuela
Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina

International Law Students Association

Total Score
552
548
547
541
535
532
531
530
525
524
524
522
521
520
520
519
518
518
517
516
515
515
514
512
511



2007 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

RICHARD R. BAXTER AWARDS
BEST MEMORIALS OVERALL

Top Memorial Overall - Applicant *

Universidad de Buenos Aires - Argentina

Top Memorials Overall - Respondent *

Washington University Saint Louis - United States

• Since one team placed in the top five in both the Dillard and Evans Competitions, nine teams were

eligible for consideration for the Baxter Awards.

Spirit of the Jessup Award

National University of Lesotho, Lesotho

Pamela M. Young Friend of the Jessup Award

Elisabeth Black
Michael Peil

Irina Sergeeva

International Law Students Association


